FORM PTO-1619A-B Expires 06/03/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-03-1999

J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

SHRN	4ISSION TYPE	CONVEYANCE TYPE
[X]	New	
[]	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	[X] Assignment [] Security Agreem
` '	Document ID#	License Description Change of Name
	Correction of PTO Error	Merger Dther
	Reel # Frame#	
	Corrective Document	U.S. Government
	Reel # Frame#	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) [] Department File [] Secret File
CONV	YEYING PARTY(IES): (Last name first)	RECEIVING PARTY:
_	Execution Date	Name: Lucent Technologies Inc.
Sawye	er, Albert Joseph08/25/99	Address: 600 Mountain Avenue
		City Murray Hill State New Jersey
		Zip Code 07974-0636
Mark if	additional names of conveying parties attached[]	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached[]
	ICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S)	Mark if additional numbers attac
Patent	Application Number(s):	Patent Number(s):
ТОТА	J. NUMBER OF PROPERTIES: Enter the total number	per of properties involved:
	L NUMBER OF PROPERTIES: Enter the total number of COORERATION TREATY (PCT).	
PATE	NT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT):	NUMBER OF PAGES:
PATE Enter I		NUMBER OF PAGES: Enter the total number of pages contained in the conve
PATE Enter I	NT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT): PCT application number only if a U.S. Application	NUMBER OF PAGES: Enter the total number of pages contained in the convedocument including any attachment(s). DO NOT incl
PATE Enter I Numbe	NT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT): PCT application number only if a U.S. Application	NUMBER OF PAGES: Enter the total number of pages contained in the convert document including any attachment(s). DO NOT include Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total.
PATE Enter I Numbe	NT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT): PCT application number only if a U.S. Application er has not been assigned:	NUMBER OF PAGES: Enter the total number of pages contained in the convert document including any attachment(s). DO NOT include Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total.
PATE Enter I Numbe	NT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT): PCT application number only if a U.S. Application er has not been assigned: RESPONDENT NAME AND ADDRESS: Nancy R. Gamburd Gamburd & Associates, Ltd.	NUMBER OF PAGES: Enter the total number of pages contained in the convolution of comparison of pages contained in the convolution of pages and the convolution of the
PATE Enter I Numbe	NT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT): PCT application number only if a U.S. Application or has not been assigned: RESPONDENT NAME AND ADDRESS: Nancy R. Gamburd Gamburd & Associates, Ltd. 10 South LaSalle St., Suite 3300	NUMBER OF PAGES: Enter the total number of pages contained in the converted document including any attachment(s). DO NOT included Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total. FEE AMOUNT: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)_S Enclosed X Charge to Deposit Account 12-2325 X The Commissioner is hereby author
PATE Enter I Numbe	NT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT): PCT application number only if a U.S. Application er has not been assigned: RESPONDENT NAME AND ADDRESS: Nancy R. Gamburd Gamburd & Associates, Ltd. 10 South LaSalle St., Suite 3300 Chicago, Illinois 60603-1002	NUMBER OF PAGES: Enter the total number of pages contained in the converted document including any attachment(s). DO NOT included Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total. FEE AMOUNT: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed [X] Charge to Deposit Account 12-2325 [X] The Commissioner is hereby authoric charge any additional fees which materials.
PATE Enter I Numbe	NT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT): PCT application number only if a U.S. Application or has not been assigned: RESPONDENT NAME AND ADDRESS: Nancy R. Gamburd Gamburd & Associates, Ltd. 10 South LaSalle St., Suite 3300	NUMBER OF PAGES: Enter the total number of pages contained in the converted document including any attachment(s). DO NOT included Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total. FEE AMOUNT: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)_S Enclosed X Charge to Deposit Account 12-2325 X The Commissioner is hereby author
PATE Enter I Number	NT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT): PCT application number only if a U.S. Application er has not been assigned: RESPONDENT NAME AND ADDRESS: Nancy R. Gamburd Gamburd & Associates, Ltd. 10 South LaSalle St., Suite 3300 Chicago, Illinois 60603-1002	NUMBER OF PAGES: Enter the total number of pages contained in the converse document including any attachment(s). DO NOT included Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total. FEE AMOUNT: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)_S Enclosed X Charge to Deposit Account 12-2325 X The Commissioner is hereby author charge any additional fees which man required, or credit any overpayment
PATE Enter I Number CORF	NT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT): PCT application number only if a U.S. Application er has not been assigned: RESPONDENT NAME AND ADDRESS: Nancy R. Gamburd Gamburd & Associates, Ltd. 10 South LaSalle St., Suite 3300 Chicago, Illinois 60603-1002 (312) 372-2920 ext. 125 EMENT AND SIGNATURE	NUMBER OF PAGES: Enter the total number of pages contained in the converse document including any attachment(s). DO NOT included Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total. FEE AMOUNT: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)_S Enclosed [X] Charge to Deposit Account 12-2325 [X] The Commissioner is hereby author charge any additional fees which management deposit Account 12-2325. Deposit Account 12-2325.
PATE Enter I Number CORF	NT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT): PCT application number only if a U.S. Application er has not been assigned: RESPONDENT NAME AND ADDRESS: Nancy R. Gamburd Gamburd & Associates, Ltd. 10 South LaSalle St., Suite 3300 Chicago, Illinois 60603-1002 (312) 372-2920 ext. 125 EMENT AND SIGNATURE	NUMBER OF PAGES: Enter the total number of pages contained in the conv document including any attachment(s). DO NOT inc. Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total.
PATE Enter I Number CORF	NT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT): PCT application number only if a U.S. Application er has not been assigned: RESPONDENT NAME AND ADDRESS: Nancy R. Gamburd Gamburd & Associates, Ltd. 10 South LaSalle St., Suite 3300 Chicago, Illinois 60603-1002 (312) 372-2920 ext. 125 EMENT AND SIGNATURE best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Charges to deposit account	NUMBER OF PAGES: Enter the total number of pages contained in the converse document including any attachment(s). DO NOT included Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total. FEE AMOUNT: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)_S Enclosed [X] Charge to Deposit Account 12-2325 [X] The Commissioner is hereby author charge any additional fees which may required, or credit any overpayment Deposit Account 12-2325. mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Albert Joseph Sawyer of Wheaton in the County of DuPage and State of Illinois, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to APPARATUS, METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR VOICE COMMUNICATION HAND-OFF IN A MOBILE PACKET DATA NETWORK ENVIRONMENT described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. may designate.

> PATENT REEL: 010202 FRAME: 0820

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Albert Joseph Sawyer

Date: August 25, 1999

United States of America)

State of Illinois) ss.:

County of DuPage)

On this ______day of August, 1999 before me personally came Albert Joseph Sawyer, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

OFFICIAL SEAL
Cheriotte J. Berndt
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 18-6-2001

Charlotte J. Bernet Notary Public

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636